### JENNER & BLOCK LLP

October 12, 2022

#### VIA EMAIL

Aaron Rabinowitz Attorney Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463 Jessica Ring Amunson Tel +1 202 639 6023 Fax +1 202 661 4993 JAmunson@jenner.com

### Re: <u>MUR 7464 -- CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED PER 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(B) and 52</u> <u>U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(B) (12)(A)</u>

Dear Mr. Rabinowitz:

Per the Designation of Counsel form contemporaneously submitted to your office, this firm represents American Electric Power ("AEP"). I write in response to the letter of September 27, 2022, which was received by AEP's legal department on October 4, 2022, and requests a response within fifteen days of the receipt of the letter.

We respectfully request a 30-day extension of time to file a response, to and including November 18, 2022. This additional time is required in order to ensure that AEP can provide a thorough response to the questions in your letter.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jessica Ring Amunson

Jessica Ring Amunson



## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

### STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

EMAIL cela@fec.gov

# AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# MUR 7464

Name of Counsel: Jessica Ring Amunson

Firm: Jenner & Block LLP

Address: 1099 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20001

Office#: (202) 639-6023 Fax#: \_\_\_\_\_

Mobile#:

E-mail: jamunson@jenner.com

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

10/10/2022 Date David Feinberg (Signature - Respondent/Agent/Treasurer)

Title

David M. Feinberg, General Counsel, American Electric Power (Name – Please Print)

American Electric Power

**RESPONDENT**:

(Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)

Mailing Address:	1 Riverside Plaza	
(Please Print)	Columbus, OH 43215-2372	
	Home#:	Mobile#:
	Office#:	Fax#:
E-mail: dmfeinberg@aep.com		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.